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RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

{Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono O'odham
Nation for [anuary 2012)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-001

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Council has reviewed the recommendations of the Enrollment
Committee in accordance with Section 1 of Article VIII of the Enrollment Ordinance,
Ordinance No. 05-81, and has made a final determination that the application of the
following applicants for membership in the Tohono O'odham Nation be approved:

ARTICLEII - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4599-B-11 Segundo, Dominic].
4616-B-11 Sixkiller, Alexander F.
4617-B-11 Sixkiller, Makeyla L.
4631-B-11 Harris, Nevaeh M.

4632-B-11 Gallego, Maya M.

4634-B-11 Portugal, Valeria A,
4636-B-11 Camacho, Lisa H.

4637-B-11 Blackowl, Anias 0.].
4639-B-11 Norris, Danika Marie-Owens

2189-8T-11 Francisco, Ayshia M.
2190-ST-11 Urias, Bernardino F.
2191-58T-11 Carlos, Deezhilia T.
2192-8T-11 Suarez-Chamberlain, Jason C.
2193-8T-11 Silas, Kaylee V.

2194-ST-11 Lopez, KassieAnn T.
2195-ST-11 Villarreal, Alizey D.
2196-ST-11 Antonio, Alieyah M.
2197-ST-11 Crawford, Alezandra M.

4149-GA-11 Johnson, Alexis B.
4151-GA-11 Obregon, Valentino C.
4152-GA-11 Tristan, AmaliaJ.
4153-GA-11 Lopez, Hannah D.R.

2837-80-11 Pancho, Tuyet KK,
2838-S0-11 Guerrero, Jaely H,
2839-S0-11 Framnk, Logen Lavade
2840-S0-11 Fiores, Keanu Evan
2841-S0-11 Lopesz, I11, Lester L.
2842-S0-11 Frank, Neonna].
2843-8S0-11 Martinez, Ryan James
2844-S0-11 Qualls, Delilah D.
2847-S0-11 Rodriguez, Savhanna J.

2970-GV-11 Pulin Melendez, Alisa A.
2971-GV-11 Dulin Melendez, Alex M.
2972-GV-11 Dulin Melendez, Ameliana B.
2973-GV-11 Silva, Alexa A.

2974-GV-11 Salas, Pamela].

2975-GV-11 Torxres, Rachel N.
2976-GV-11 Neblina, Austan J. Al
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMRBERS

2978-GV-11
2979-GV-11
2980-GV-11
2982-GV-11
2983-GV-11
2984-GV-11

2790-8X-11
2791-8X-11

2754-GB-11
2755-GB-11
2756-GB-11
2758-GB-11
2759-GB-11
2760-GB-11
2762-GB-11
2763-GB-11

3745-CK-10
3914-CK-11
3915-CK-11
3919-CK-11

2613-P -11

8973-ND-11
8974-ND-11
8975-ND-11
8976-ND-11
8977-ND-11
$978-ND-11
8979-ND-11
8980-ND-11
8981-ND-11
8982-ND-11
8983-ND-11
8984-ND-11
8985-ND-11
8986-ND-11
8987-ND-11
3988-ND-11
8989-ND-11
8990-ND-11
8991-ND-11
8992-ND-11
8995-ND-11

5725-8-09
5820-5-09
6034-S-11

Morales, Arturo

Arellano Celaya, Carlos].
Manunel, Shamus Guk:kos
Charles, Klema Berit
Pavon, Derek Alonso
Manuel, Acacia L.W.

Mesa, Marcos P.
Thomas, Jacob R.

Lugo, Savanna Elyze
Puente, Alyssa J.
Rocha, Mariah S.
Wells, Jervone T.
Wells, Jordan C.
Wells, Journis.
Shirley, Lillianna M.
Gonzalez, David D.

Toxres, Andena R,
Aguilar, Juan A.
Borboa-Vargas, Gladys D.
Torres, II, Andy A.

Alvarez, Hektor L.B.

Mendoza, Aurora

Medina, Ana Rosa
Arenas-Rojo, Jose A.
Yee-Canedo, Meredit M.].
Manjarrez-Canedo, Malanny J.
Salazar, Wesley B.

Bermudez, Hector E.
Bermudez, Emiliano

Nash Granado Esquivel, Gabriel D.
Munguia, Ariel S.
Flores-Preciado, Zahir J.
Olivarria-Lovio, Francisco Z,
Cedeno-Manzo, Jonathan J.
Celaya-Robles, Alfonso F.
Celaya-Robles, Eimy D.
Celaya-Robles, Marvel S.
Valenzuela-Bermudez, Amayrani S.
Baltier, Victoria

Lovio-Mejia, Alexa X.
Cornejo-Lanzagorta, Airam J.
Medina-Galvez, Jnan P.

Barron, Daniel X.
Moore, Reasen D.K.
Boykin, Dakotah R.F.
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

6035-S-11
6037-S-11
6038-8-11
6039-S-11
6040-8-11
6042-8-11
6043-8-11
6044-S-11
6045-S-11

2278-H-06
2358-H-08
2422-H-10
2461-H-10
2462-H-10
2517-H-11
2521-H-11
2522-H-11

Hardin, Maryjane D.R.
Antone, Jr., Clayton J.
Salazar, Alexal.

Johnson, Nevaeh J-C
Stroessenreuther, Carly D.
Barron, Ava M.

Spiker, Jocelyn N.
Leon-Canez, Ariza S.
Robles, Andres D.S,

Juan, Romalene R.
Munoz, Oscar K.C,
Mondragon, jr., Oscar
Vanegas, Alejandro M,
Vanegas, Kyanna M.
Osegueda, JessyE.
Bohanon, Rylee C.
Bohanon, Jeaquin C.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatitis herebydetermined thatthe above named applicants

are eligible for enrollment as members ofthe Tohono 0'odham Nation under Section

I1(a)or (b) of Article Il of the Constitution of the Tohono O0'cdham Nation, and that their

applications are approved, as herein above indicated.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4599-B-11
4616-B-11
4617-B-11
4631-B-11
4632-B-11
4634-B-11
4636-B-11
4637-B-11
4639-B-11

2189-ST-11
2190-8T-11
2191-ST-11
2192-ST-11
2193-ST-11
2194-ST-11
2195-8ST-11
2196-ST-11
2197-ST-11

Segundo, Dominic].
Sixkiller, Alexandey F.
Sixkiller, Makeyla I.

Harris, Nevaeh M.

Gallego, Maya M.

Portugal, Valeria A.
Camacho, LisaH,

Blackowl, Anias 0.].

Norris, Danika Marie-Owens

Francisco, Ayshia M.

Urias, Bernardino F.

Carlos, Deezhilia T.
Suarez-Chamberlain, Jason C.
Silas, Kaylee V.

Lopez, KassieAnn T.
Villarreal, Alizey D.

Antonio, Alieyah M,

Crawford, Alezandra M.
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ARTICLE I1 - MEMEBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4149-GA-11 Johnson, Alexis B.
4151-GA-11 Obregon, Valentino C.
4152-GA-11 TIristan, Amalia J.
4153-GA-11 Lopez, Hannah D.R.
2837-80-11 Pancho, Tayet K.
2838-S0-11 Guerrero, Jaely H.
2839-S0-11 Frank, Logen Lavade
2840-S0-11 Flores, Keanu Evan
2841-80-11 Lopez, II1, Lester L,
2842-S0-11 Frank, NeonnaJ.
2843-S0-11 Martinez, Ryan James
2344-S0-11 Qmualls, Delilah D.
2847-S0-11 Rodrigunez, Savhanna J.
2970-GV-11 Dulin Melendez, Alisa A.
2971-GV-11 Dulin Melendez, Alex M,
2972-GV-11 Dulin Melendez, Ameliana B,
2973-GV-11 Silva, Alexa A.
2974-GV-11 Salas, Pamela].
2975-GV-11 Torres, Rachel N.
2976-GV-11 Neblina, Austan J. Al
2978-GV-11 Morales, Arturxo
2979-GV-11 Arellano Celaya, Carlos]J.
2980-GV-11 Manuel, Shamus Guk:kos
2982-GV-11 Charles, Klema Beril
2983-GV-11 Pavon, Derek Alonso
2984-GV-11 Manuel, Acacia L.W.
2790-8Xx-11 Mesa, Marcos P.
2791-8X-11 Thomas, Jacob R.
2754-GB-11 Lugo, Savanna Elyze
2755-GB-11 Puente, Alyssa ).
2756-GB-11 Rocha, Mariah S.
2758-GB-11 Wells, Jervone T.
2759-GB-11 Wells, Jordan C.
2760-GB-11 Wells, JournisS.
2762-GB-11 Shirley, Lillianna M.
2763-GB-11 Gonzalez, David D.
3745-CK-10 Torres, Andena R,
3914-CK-11 Aguilar, Juan A.
3915-CK-11 RBorboa-Vargas, Gladys D.
3919-CK-11 Toxres, 11, Andy A,
2613-P-11 Alvarez, Hektor LB,
8973-ND-11 Mendoza, Aurora
8974-ND-11 Medina, Ana Rosa
8975-ND-11 Arenas-Rojo, Jose A.
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

8976-ND-11
§977-ND-11
8978-ND-11
8979-ND-11
8980-ND-11
8$931-ND-11
8982-ND-11
8983-ND-11
8984-ND-11
8985-ND-11
8986-ND-11
8987-ND-11
3988-ND-11
8989-ND-11
$990-ND-11
8$991-ND-11
8992-ND-11
8995-ND-11

5725.8-09
5820-5-09
6034-S-11
6035-8-11
6037-8-11
6038-58-11
6039-5-11
6040-S8-11
6042-58-11
6043-5-11
6044-S8-11
6045-S-11

2278-H-06
2358-H-08
2422-H-10
2461-H-10
2462-H-10
2517-H-11
2521-H-11
2522-H-11

Yee-Canedo, Meredit M.].
Manjarrez-Canedo, Malanny J.
Salazar, Wesley B.

Bermudez, Hector E.

Bermudez, Emiliano

Nash Granado Esquivel, Gabriel D.
Munguia, Ariel 8.

Flores-Preciado, Zahir J.
Olivarria-Lovio, Francisco Z.
Cedeno-Manzo, Jonathan J.
Celaya-Robles, Alfonso F,
Celaya-Robles, Eimy D,
Celaya-Robles, Marvel S.
Valenzuela-Bermudez, Amayrani S.
Baltier, Victoria

Lovio-Mejia, Alexa X.
Cornejo-Lanzagorta, Airam J.
Medina-Galvez, Juan P,

Barron, Daniel X.
Moore, Reasen D.K.
BRoykin, Dakotah R.F.
Hardin, Maryjane D.R.
Antone, Jr., Clayton].
Salazar, Alexal.
Johnson, Nevaeh ]J-C
Stroessenrenther, Carly D.
Barron, Ava M.
Spiker, Jocelyn N.
Leon-Canez, Ariza S.
Robles, Andres D.S.

Juan, Romalene R.
Muneoz, Oscar K.C.
Mondragon, Jr., Oscar
Vanegas, Alejandro M.
Vanegas, Kyanna M,
Osegueda, JessyE.
Bohanon, Rylee C.
Bohanon, Joaquin C.

RBE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Chairman and other appropriate officers of the Tohono

0'odham Nation reduce this final determination in writing regarding each of the

foregoing applications for enrollment in accordance with Section 1(a) of Article XIII

of the Enrollment Ordinance; give notice of this Counncil’s determination in

accordance with Section 2 of Article XIII of the Enroliment Ordinance; and place the

names of each applicant upon the membership roll of the Tohono O’odham Nation in

accordance with Sections 2 and 3 of Article X of the Enrollment Ordinance.
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The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council on the 09™ Day
of JANUARY, 2012 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and[02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
1 of Article II and Section of 1 (h) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
AssistantSecretary - Indian Affairs (Operations)on March 6,1986, pursuantto Section 16 ofthe Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 934).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

e

» 2012

ATTEST:

Y Gty

Evonne Wilsm{/, fégislative Secretary

V.4 day of M ,2012.

/4
Said Resolution was submitted for

roval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'odham
Nation on theaQ_(Q_day of , 2012 at_3:4 2 o'clock, E M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Sectivn 5 of Articlé VII of the Constitntion and will become effective
npon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hounrs of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Timothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman

[KAPPROVED on the d:o day of Q"’?J/ , 2012

[74
- ,ﬂ
[ ] DISAPPROVED at S D o'clock, M.
Nl 1
NED %ﬁis,ﬁ.,éﬁmnw

TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION
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Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 é day of

Oﬂ/m/t a ; / _,2012, at ﬁ_‘ﬂ, o'clock, _ .M.

Wi Lol

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 12-001

ACTION: APPROVING ENROLLMENT APPLICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP INTO THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION FOR
JANUARY 2012
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN LORRAINE EILER
DATE: JANUARY 09, 2012
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
ULV 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
BABOQ ;:;I 0 (Roberta Harvey)
. 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
{Vernon Smith) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
{ )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
244.9 (Rose Johnson Antone)
*“ | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122 .45 X
(Louis L. Johnson) '
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
326.7 (Floyd Flores)
*" | 2. PAMELA ANGHILL{Absent) 113.35 X
(Roselda Lewis)(Present) )
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 {Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
' 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35 X X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 | ¢ ) X
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER { )
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
{Eugene Enis)
1. FRANCES B. CONDE 84.90 X X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 2. FREDERICK JOSE X
169.8 | ™ (puytiis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull)
475.7 | 2- EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85 X
( ) '
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 -0- Q- [02]




